FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-16-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

100983887

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Virbac Corporation	March 5, 1999		
Name (line 2)	Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Virbac AH, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 3200 Meacham Blvd	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Fort Worth	Texas 76137 State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name Martin L. McGregor			
Address (line 1) McGregor & Adler, LLP			
Address (line 2) 26415 Oak Ridge Drive			
Address (line 3) Spring, Texas 77380			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

03/15/19 01 FC:581

240.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9798 FRAME: 0935

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Address A	rea Code and Telephone Numb	er 281-296-6777	
Name	Martin L. McGregor			
Address (line 1)	McGregor & Adler, LLP			
Address (line 2)	26415 Oak Ridge Drive			
Address (line 3)	Spring, Texas 77380			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance do	cument # 3	
• •	Number(s) or Patent Numbe	· · ·	rk if additional numbers attached	
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent			
08/744,083	ent Application Number(s) 60/112,840		tent Number(s) 5,728,719 5,632,999	
08/744,083	00/112,840	5,747,037	5,728,719 5,632,999	
		5,439,924		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
Ente	PC PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number PC	PCT	PCT	
	not been assigned.			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	Autho	orization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	Gregor Reg No. 29,329	artis In there	✓ March 10, 1999	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 9798 FRAME: 0936

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Virbac Corporation, a Delaware Corporation with a principal place of business at Ft. Worth Texas, owns by mesne assignments certain inventions, patents, patent applications and by use in commerce owns certain trademarks and the registrations thereof listed below; and proprietary formulations, products and goodwill associated with said marks;

WHEREAS, Virbac, AH Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at Fort Worth, Texas (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), has been established as a wholly owned operating subsidiary, and Virbac Corporation as a portion of its capital contribution desires to transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, and in and to the patents, applications and patent that may issue that may issue thereon, the trademarks and associated goodwill of the business and products associated with said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar, (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Virbac Corporation does hereby contribute, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patents, inventions claimed in the applications listed below; and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-partand extensions thereof; and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as the interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in the following patents and patent applications:

U. S. Patent Nos.: 5,747,057, May 5, 1998, Sustained release pyriproxifen compositions for parasite control; 5,728,719, Mar. 17, 1998, Systemic control of parasites; 5,632,999, May 27, 1997, Sustained release pyriproxifen compositions for parasite control; and 5,439,924, Aug. 8, 1995, Systemic control of parasites; U. S. Patent application serial numbers: 08/744,083 Residual Control by Long Lasting Shampoo Formulations, filed 11/05/96; and 60/112,840 Non-abrasive control of Dental Calculus in Homoiothermic Animals, filed 12/19/98;

Virbac Corporation also hereby contributes, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the Trademarks listed below and hereby vests all rights to the goodwill, products associated with said marks and all other rights necessary to carry on the production and marketing of said products under said trademarks and to maintain the same high quality standards as are currently associated with said Trademarks, and all trade secrets, know-how, business information, proprietary formulas and related confidential information shall hereby vest in ASSIGNEE, its

DL: 1035495v1 Printed: 03-03-99 22:01

> PATENT REEL: 9798 FRAME: 0937

successors, assigns and legal representatives. The U.S. Registrations and corresponding Trademarks are: 1,209,484, ALLERDERM; 1,976,942 ALLERDERM and DESIGN: 2.139.508 ALLERDERM EFA-CAPS: 1,223,071 ALLERGROOM: 1,256,531 ALLERSEB T, AND DESIGN: 2,097,259 BAN-GUARD: 2,076,992 BUR-OTIC: 1,313,063 CC RIDER; 1,935,973 CORTISOOTHE; 2,217,894 DENTIVET; 1,342,589 DERMA-LOGIC; 2,121,113 DERMACOOL; 1,290,674 DUO-CIDE; 2,153,421 EAR CLEAR; 2,071,810 ECTO-FOAM; 2,071,809 ECTO-SOOTHE; 1,410,090 EFA-Z PLUS: 1,800,428 ENCORE; 1,410,089 EPI-OTIC; 1,700,153 EPI-OTIC-HC; 1,697,304 EPI-SOOTHE; 1,932,204 ETIDERM; 2,096,028 FLEA SCIENCE; 2,134,506 HIGH; 2,122,433 FLYPEL; 2,025,448 HEXADENE; 2,061,788 HEXADENE; 2,217,893 HEXARINSE; 1,793,380 HISTACALM; 1,254,284 HUMILAC; 1,898,505, NATURA: 2,069,825, OTOMITE PLUS; 1,799,049 PALAVITE; 2,213,492 PREFERENCE; 2,079,166 PREVENTEF; 2,217,892 PROPHYDENT; 1,844,027 PURRFECTION: 1,412,937 PYOBEN; 2,050,001 RESICHLOR; 2,050,000 RESICORT; 2,049,999 RESIHIST; 2,185,065 RESIPROX; ; 2,045,137 RESISOOTHE; 2,118,491 RESIZOLE; 1.881.792 ROYAL SILK; 1,591,636 SEBOLUX; 1,700,109 T-LUX SHAMPOO; TICK ARREST; 2,081,170 VETERINARY SPECIALTIES 2,107,765 FOR DERMATOLOGY; 2,090,791 VIRBAC KNOCKOUT:

And Trademarks with pending applications for registration: 75-535,031 ALLERDERM OMEGADERM; 75-316,104 CANIDENT; 75-504,942 DERM-RENU; 75-607873 (DESIGN Cat & Dog logo); 75-595985 DESIGN dog logo; 75-270,251 DUOGARD; 75-587,483 DUOWIN; 75-135,796 EFAVITE; 75-504,938 FLEX-EASE; 75-504,941 GAS-AID; 75-091,461 INDOREX; 75-514,534 OMEGADERM; 75-068,315 ORXAVET, (STYLIZED LETTERS); 75-504,939 PET SEDATE; 75-464,350 ULTRAGROOM; 75-465485 VIRBAC PET-GUARD; 75-634,618 VET-DX;

FURTHER Virbac Corporation hereby contributes, assigns and transfers all right title and interest in the corresponding non U.S. trademarks, registrations, and pending registrations listed in the attached status report of Baker & Botts dated February 28, 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Corporations seal this 5ml day of March, 1999.

Virbac Corporation

Brian A. Crook, President

DL: 1035495v1 Printed: 03-03-99 22:01

RECORDED: 03/11/1999

PATENT REEL: 9798 FRAME: 0938